PROPOSER, PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-763 OF THE 
PROCUREMENT CODE ENTITLED “CONTRACT AWARD”. 

WHEREAS, on October 31, 2025, the Procurement Division of Finance formally 
advertised, issued, and distributed Request for Proposals (RFP) 2025-042 Youth Golf Program 
Services. One hundred and fifty-four (154) prospective proposers were notified by INFOR, the 
City’s web-based e-Procurement system.; and  

WHEREAS, on December 3, 2025, one (1) firm responded in response to the RFP, 
Golf Academy of South Florida, LLC.; and 

WHEREAS, on January 23, 2026, the Evaluation Committee convened to evaluate the